

राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) – 224122 भारत

Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 AICTE APPROVED GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VIDE APPROVAL LETTER No. F. No. Northern/1-43656649356/2024/EOA DATED: 23-Mar-2024 Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India ्राज़ादी_{का} अमृत महोत्सव

Cell Phon	e: +91-9451412201		
Website:	www.recabn.ac.in		
E-mail: dir	rector@recabn.ac.ii		

Ref.No. 8210/REC/2024	Date: 31/0	8/2024
Quotation Notice		
M/s		
Subject: Quotation for purchase of EGFR Monoclonal Antibody (H11) and Hum	ıan EGFR	His-tag
Recombinant protein at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122) U	.P.	

Enquire issue date: 02/09/2024

Last date of submission: 17/09/2024 at 05:00 P.M.

Opening date: 18/09/2024 at 11:00 A.M.

Sealed quotations are invited for the consumable items under CST, UP Project (Project ID:1977) at Rajkiya Engineering College Ambedkar Nagar-224122. You are requested to quote your competitive rates in the prescribed format as per the details given below:

S. No.	Item name with specifications	Qty	Unit Price	GST	Total
1	Item name: EGFR Monoclonal Antibody (H11) Specifications: Species Reactivity: Human, Mouse; Host/Isotype: Mouse / IgG1, kappa; Class: Monoclonal; Type: Antibody; Form: liquid; Storage: buffer PBS, pH 7.4, with 0.2% BSA	500 μL			
2	Item name: Human EGFR His-tag Recombinant protein Specifications: Species: Human; Class: Recombinant; Type: Protein Conjugate: Unconjugated; Storage: buffer PBS, pH 7.4, with 5% mannitol, 5% trehalose	100 μg			
3	Cable Connector for Screen Printed Electrode Specifications: It can connect SPE available in our lab (size of SPE 3.3×1.0×0.05 cm, Ref. https://metrohm-dropsens.com/products/electrodes/screen-printed-electrode-ref-agagel-111/) to any kind of potentiostat.	1			
		,	Total GST Grand Total		

- Order will be placed on the basis of lowest quoted rates, you are requested to submit the most competitive quotation by registered post/speed post/courier services with complete details, terms and condition etc. upto 17/09/2024 at 05:00 P.M.
- Quotations duly sealed in envelop superscribed "Quotation for consumable items under CST, UP Project (Project ID:1977)" may be dropped in the tender box placed in the office of the Registrar R.E.C. Ambedkar Nagar or by registered post/speed post/courier services. Tender should be addressed to Registrar, Rajkiya Engineering College Ambedkar Nagar-224122.



राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) - 224122 भारत

Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 AICTE APPROVED GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VIDE APPROVAL LETTER No. F. No. Northern/1-43656649356/2024/EOA DATED: 23-Mar-2024 Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India



Cell Phone: +91-9451412201 Website: www.recabn.ac.in E-mail: director@recabn.ac.in

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The vendor/firm should be submitting only one quotation for the above said items as per said quantity.
- 2. The company should be submitting photocopy of PAN & GSTIN registration.
- 3. Quotation must be quoted in the prescribed format on the letterhead of the firm/company/ organisation, otherwise quotation shall be rejected outright.
- 4. Each page of the quotation and required documents should be signed and stamped.
- 5. Quotation received after stipulated time and date will be rejected forthwith.
- 6. Quotation reached without signature shall be summarily rejected.
- 7. Quotation validity should not be less than 45 days.
- 8. Evaluation will be done based on lowest rate quoted for whole package.
- 9. Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the process and reject all quotations at any time prior to issue of the P.O.
- 10. An undertaking should be submitted by firm/vendor/company/organisation confirming that it is not blacklisted by any Government Department/PSU/PSU Bank/Autonomous Bodies/Statutory Bodies in India and the quotation of blacklisted firm/vendor/company/organization shall not be considered.
- 11. The competent authority in the REC Ambedkar Nagar reserves the right to amend of the T&C, tender document or reject any or all application without giving any notice or assigning any reason thereof. The decision of competent authority in this regard will be final & binding.
- 12. Price changes will not be accepted after rate contract accepted by us, even if the price list of manufacturers is changed.
- 13. No advance payment would be made. Payment will be made only after satisfactory supply.
- 14. All the participating firms may ensure that the material is of proper grade and good quality & of fresh batch and if at any stage it is found that the item supplied is of sub- standard quality/inferior quality, the cost of the item will be recovered from the supplier.
- 15. Vendors may feel free to contact Dr. Saurabh Srivastava, PI, UPCST project (Ph. No, 8130957520) for any queries between 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM during working days.
- 16. Any dispute arising in the matter shall be resolved through an arbitrator to be nominated by the by the competent authority in REC Ambedkar Nagar.
- 17. All disputes are subject to Jurisdiction of honourable court at Akbarpur, Ambedkar Nagar.

(Director)

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar
- 2. PI & Co-PIs of UPCST Project
- 3. F. & A.O.
- 4. OI/c Website for upload on the College website
- 5. Notice for Public Place
- 6. Guard File

(Director)